CONCORDIA COLLEGE, MOORHEAD MINNESOTA

2022 High School Honor String Orchestra

November 18-20, 2022

(Subject to Change)

3:00 pm

3:30 pm
4:00 pm
5:00 pm
5:15 pm
6:15 pm

7:30 pm
9:15 pm
10:00 pm
11:00 pm

Friday, November 18

Registration - Lobby (secure
storage of instruments)

Welcome Meeting - CRH

Shuttle to Hotel - Check in

Return to Concordia College

HSO Rehearsal - HOH

Dinner with Concordia Orchestra
members, Faculty and Guests - AC
HSO Rehearsal - HOH

Social Time & Refreshments - NCR
Shuttle to Hotel

Room Check and Lights Out

Cont. Saturday, November 19

6:00 pm
7:15 pm

8:15 pm
9:30pm
10:00 pm
11:00 pm

Dinner - AC

Side-by-side rehearsal with The
Concordia Orchestra - MA
HSO Rehearsal - MA

Pizza party

Shuttle back to Hotel

Room Check and Lights Out

Sunday, November 20

$150.00 —with housing
$130.00 —commuter, without provided housing

non-refundable (Payable upon notification of acceptance)

7:30 am Breakfast - Hotel
Saturday, November 19

8:30 am Check out of Hotel - Shuttle to
8:00 am Breakfast - Hotel campus
9:00 am Shuttle to campus 9:00 am Final HSO Rehearsal - MA
9:30 am HSO Rehearsal - HOH 10:30 am HSO & CO Dress Rehearsal -
12:00 pm Lunch - AC MA
1:00 pm Sectionals - Concordia Faculty 10:50 am CO Dress Rehearsal
2:15 pm Break 11:15 am HSO Students: Lunch - AC
2:30 pm HSO Rehearsal - HOH 12:30 pm HSO Concert - MA
4:30 pm Q&A with Guest Conductor Z'dOpm Reception
5:00 pm Campus tour 2:30pm Students depart campus

Total Cost:

Fees Cover: Housing (if applicable), meals, snacks, supplies, world-renowned guest conductor, and
masterclass with Concordia College instrumental faculty.

If the fee could pose a barrier to your participation, please contact us at mwinarsk@cord.edu



mailto:mwinarsk@cord.edu

