## CONCORDIA COLLEGE, MOORHEAD MINNESOTA

## **2022 High School Honor String Orchestra**

November 18-20, 2022

(Subject to Change)

Friday, No	ovember 18		
3:00 pm 3:30 pm 4:00 pm 5:00 pm 5:15 pm 6:15 pm 7:30 pm	Registration - Lobby (secure storage of instruments) Welcome Meeting - CRH Shuttle to Hotel - Check in Return to Concordia College HSO Rehearsal - HOH Dinner with Concordia Orchestra members, Faculty and Guests - AC HSO Rehearsal - HOH	Cont. Sat 6:00 pm 7:15 pm 8:15 pm 9:30pm 10:00 pm 11:00 pm	urday, November 19 Dinner - AC Side-by-side rehearsal with The Concordia Orchestra - MA HSO Rehearsal - MA Pizza party Shuttle back to Hotel Room Check and Lights Out
9:15 pm 10:00 pm 11:00 pm	Social Time & Refreshments - <b>NCR</b> Shuttle to Hotel Room Check and Lights Out	Sunday, N	November 20
Saturday, 8:00 am 9:00 am 9:30 am 12:00 pm 1:00 pm 2:15 pm 2:30 pm 4:30 pm 5:00 pm	November 19  Breakfast - Hotel Shuttle to campus HSO Rehearsal - HOH Lunch - AC Sectionals - Concordia Faculty Break HSO Rehearsal - HOH Q&A with Guest Conductor Campus tour	7:30 am 8:30 am 9:00 am 10:30 am 10:50 am 11:15 am 12:30 pm 2:00pm 2:30pm	Breakfast - Hotel  Check out of Hotel - Shuttle to campus  Final HSO Rehearsal - MA  HSO & CO Dress Rehearsal - MA  CO Dress Rehearsal  HSO Students: Lunch - AC  HSO Concert - MA  Reception  Students depart campus

**Total Cost:** 

**\$150.00** —with housing

\$130.00 —commuter, without provided housing

non-refundable (Payable upon notification of acceptance)

**Fees Cover**: Housing (*if applicable*), meals, snacks, supplies, world-renowned guest conductor, and masterclass with Concordia College instrumental faculty.

If the fee could pose a barrier to your participation, please contact us at <a href="mailto:mwinarsk@cord.edu">mwinarsk@cord.edu</a>